onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
Basic Switch X

applications
■ Same shape as OMRON Basic Switch Model Z
Ordering Information
Pin plunger Spring plunger Short spring Panel mount Panel mount Panel mount Leaf spring Short hinge
plunger plunger roller plunger cross roller plunger lever
Hinge lever Low force Short hinge Hinge roller Reverse action Reverse action Reverse action
hinge lever roller lever lever hinge lever short hinge hinge roller
roller lever lever
Part Number
Actuator Solder Terminal Screw Terminal
Pin plunger X-10G X-10G-B
Spring plunger X-10GS X-10GS-B
Short spring plunger X-10GD X-10GD-B
Panel mount plunger X-10GQ X-10GQ-B
Panel mount roller plunger X-10GQ22 X-10GQ22-B
Panel mount cross roller plunger X-10GQ21 X-10GQ21-B
Leaf spring X-10GL X-10GL-B
Short hinge lever X-10GW21 X-10GW21-B
Hinge lever X-10GW X-10GW-B
Low force hinge lever X-10GW4 X-10GW4-B
Short hinge roller lever X-10GW22 X-10GW22-B
Hinge roller lever X-10GW2 X-10GW2-B
Reverse action hinge lever X-10GM X-10GM-B
Reverse action short hinge roller lever X-10GM22 X-10GM22-B
Reverse action hinge roller lever X-10GM2 X-10GM2-B
Note: 1. With reverse action type actuators, the plunger is always held down by the action of the compression coil spring, and operates
the switch when released from the down position by the action of the lever.
Since the plunger is held down with the actuator in the free state, the switch has excellent resistance to vibration and shock.
2. Models conforming to UL and CSA are so marked. However, those conforming to SEV are not marked. The mark “SEV” can be